502710167 03/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2756772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY: INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION ADDRESS: NEW ORCHARD ROAD previously recorded on Reel 008300 Frame 0482. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RECEIVING PARTY: IBM CORPORATION ADDRESS: OLD ORCHARD ROAD.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDMOND O. FEY	10/30/1996
KENNETH S. LYJAK	10/30/1996
DONNA J. TREVITT	10/30/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD		
City:	ARMONK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5910341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: jensmith@us.ibm.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW H. CHUNG Address Line 1: 1701 NORTH STREET

Address Line 2: IPLAW

Address Line 4: ENDICOTT, NEW YORK 13760

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW H. CHUNG		
Signature:	/MATTHEW H. CHUNG/		

502710167 REEL: 032399 FRAME: 0852

Date:	03/06/2014
Total Attachments: 3 source=END919960069US1_assignment#p source=END919960069US1_assignment#p source=END919960069US1_assignment#p	age2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032399 FRAME: 0853 habel #EM286745

01 - 21 - 1997

Express Maid

RECO



100339498

The Assistant Commissioner For Patents:

86424 U.S. PTO

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 14/97 2. Name and address of receiving 1. Name of conveying party(ies): party(ies): International Business Machines Corporation Edmond O. Fey I-BM Corporation Kenneth S. Lyjak Address: Northard Road Donna J. Trevitt Armonk, NY 10504 Additional name(s) & addresses Additional name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No party(ies) attached? Yes X No 4. Patent Application number(s) 3. Nature of conveyance: EN996069 X Assignment Execution Date(s): 10/30/96, Execution Date(s):10/30/96, 10/30/96 10/30/96_____ 10/30/96 10/30/96_____ 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning involved: 1 document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Lawrence R. Fraley Name: Address: IBM Corporation 8. Charge to Deposit Account No.: Intellectual Property Law 09-0457 1701 North St., N50/040-4 Endicott, NY 13760

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.

Lawrence R. Fraley

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner For Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

PATENT

REEL: 032399 FRAME: 0854

Docket No. EN996069

ASSIGNMENT

(1)	Edmond O. Fey County of Broome	3	g g	City of Vest and State of		\$ \$
and (2)	Kenneth S. Lyjak County of Tioga		f f	City of Apaland State of		
and (3)	Donna J. Trevitt County of Broome	9	g g	City of Vest ; and State of		,
have invent	ted certain improv	rements in				
A Method Of	f Controlling The	Spread Of An .	Adhesiv	e On A Circu	itized Organ	ic Substrate
and have ex	kecuted, respectiv					
(1) 10/30	196 , (2) 10-30-5	46	, and (3)	10/30	196
New York, h IBM), desir	whereas, INTERNATI having a place of res to acquire the h and invention, a herefor;	business at A entire right	rmonk, , title	New York 1050 and interest	04, (hereina in the sai	fter called
acknowledge successors and inventi rights of p we request invention s hereby agre will execut	cherefore, for a ved, we the above nead assigns, the contherein disclosticity resulting the Commissioner set forth in said se that IBM may appears necessis when called upon	amed hereby seentire right, sed for the Un from the filit of Patents to application to ply for foreignsary in connections	ell, as title nited S ing of issue IBM, gn Lette ection	sign, and tra and interest tates and for said United S any Letters P its successor ers Patent on	insfer to IB in the said eign countr States applic atent grant s and assign said inven-	M, its application ies, and all cation, and ed upon the ns; and we tion and we
SIGNED					,	
(1) at <u>Endi</u>	cott, New York		this 30	Oth day of Oc		
			CREATERSALAMANARA		0,7 nd 0. Fey	ey
(2) at <u>Endi</u>	cott, New York	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	this 30	Oth day of Oc Kennet	tober, 19 <u>96</u> . h s. Lyjak	
(3) at <u>Endi</u>	cott, New York		this ac	oth day of oc one of oc onna	rwitt	
				<i></i>	we have see it does doe doe	

PATENT REEL: 032399 FRAME: 0855

RECORDED: 03/06/2014

Whereas, we